NORTH CAROLINA COURT OF APPEALS									
********	*****								
THE COUNTY OF HENDERSON	)								
	)								
Crossclaimant &	)								
Defendant - Appellee	)								
	) From Henderson County								
VS.	) No. 10-CVS-1008								
LEVON INGLIDANCE COMPANY	)								
LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY,	)								
Crossclaim Defendant &	) \								
Defendant & Third-Party									
Plaintiff - Appellant									
riametri Apperiane	)								
and	)								
	)								
SYNOVUS BANK,	)								
·	)								
Plaintiff	)								
	)								
and	)								
	)								
SEVEN FALLS, LLC,	)								
WAIGHTSTILL MOUNTAIN, LLC,	)								
MOUNTAIN JET SERVICES, LLC,	)								
KEITH VINSON and PAULA	)								
VINSON.	)								
	)								
Third Party Defendants.	)								
	)								
	)								
*******	*********								
BRIEF OF CROSSCIATMAN	F & DEFENDANT - APPELLEE								

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

COUNTY OF HENDERSON

# INDEX

Table of Cases and Authorities
Statement of Facts1
ARGUMENT5
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW5
II. A. THERE ARE NO GENUINE ISSUES OF  MATERIAL FACT AS TO DEFAULT  BECAUSE LEXON ADMITTED THE FAILURE  OF ITS PRINCIPAL TO COMPLY WITH  THE TERMS OF THE UNDERLYING  CONTRACT
B. THERE IS NO DEFENSE TO THE FAILURE TO  COMPLETE THE IMPROVEMENTS  GUARANTEED AVAILABLE EITHER TO THE  PRINCIPAL-DEVELOPER OR TO LEXON  BECAUSE OF THE PERMIT EXTENSION  ACT
III. THERE WAS NO ISSUE OF FACT AS TO THE AMOUNT OF THE COUNTY'S DAMAGES, AS THE SOLE EVIDENCE BEFORE THE COURT WAS THAT THE COST OF COMPLETION EXCEEDED THE TOTAL OF THE BOND
IV. THE COURT WAS CORRECT TO GRANT PREJUDGMENT INTEREST ON LEXON'S OBLIGATION
CONCLUSION1
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE18
Addendum:
County of Brunswick v. Lexon Insurance Company, 425 Fed. Appx. 190, 2011 U.S. App. LEXIS 8375 (2011, unpublished)

# TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

# Cases:

Craig v. New Hanover Co. Bd. Of Ed., 363
N.C. 334, 678 S.E.2d 351 (2009)5
Dixon v. Hill, 174 N.C. App. 252, 620 S.E.2d
715 (2005), disc. rev. denied 360 N.C.
289, 627 S.E.2d 619, cert. denied 548 U.S.
906, 165 L.Ed.2d 954 (2006)
Collingwood v. G.E. Real Estate Equities,
324 N.C. 63, 376 S.E.2d 425 (1989)5
County of Brunswick v. Lexon Ins. Co., 425
Fed. Appx. 190, 2011 U.S. App. LEXIS 8375
(4th Cir. 2011, unpublished, attached as
<del>-</del>
the Addendum)
Liberty Mut. Ins. Co. v. Pennington, 356
N.C. 571, 573 S.E.2d 118 (2002)9
<u>Nance v. R.R.</u> , 149 N.C. 366, 63 S.E.116
(1908)9
Wood v. Stevens & Co., 297 N.C. 636, 256
S.E.2d 692 (1979)9
In re the Release of the Silk Plan Forest
Review Committee's Report and Appendices
<u>v. Barker <i>et al.</i>,</u> N.C. App,
S.E.2d, 2011 N.C. App. LEXIS 2142
(October 4, 2011), disc. rev. denied
N.C, S.E.2d, 2012 N.C. LEXIS
58 (January 28, 2012)10
Cambridge Southport, LLC v. Southeast
Brunswick Sanitary District, N.C. App.
, S.E.2d, 2012 N.C. App. LEXIS
49 (January 17, 2012)10
Bank of Pinehurst v. Derby, 218 N.C. 653, 12
S.E.2d 260 (1940)
In re Arthur, 291 N.C. 640, 231 S.E.2d 614
(1077)
Nelson v. Battle Forest Friends Meeting, 335
N.C. 133, 436 S.E.2d 122 (1993)12
<u>Interstate Equip. Co. v. Smith</u> , 292 N.C. 592, 234 S.E.2d 599 (1977)16
U.S. v. American Manufacturers Mut. Cas.
<u>Co.</u> , 901 F.2d 370 (1990)16
General Statutes:
N.C. Gen. Stat. §1A-1, Rule 56(c)5, 15

N.C.	Gen.	Stat.	§153 <i>I</i>	A-331(c)10	)
Sess	ions 1	Laws:			
2009	N.C.	Sess.	Laws	406	3
2009	N.C.	Sess.	Laws	572	7
2010	N.C.	Sess.	Laws	1777. 9	)

	A COURT OF APPEALS
******	
THE COUNTY OF HENDERSON	)
Crossclaimant &	)
Defendant - Appellee	) From Henderson County
Vs.	) No. 10-CVS-1008
